# 503278643 04/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3325261 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MING ZHAO	04/13/2015
DAVID ROYSTON HUGHES	04/14/2015
MURTY VENKATA BHAMIDIPATI	04/13/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Postal Code:	06108
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
City:	EAST HARTFORD
Street Address:	95 GOODWIN STREET
Name:	DUR-A-FLEX, INC.

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14584344

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-249-2485

Email: jlvilla56@aim.com

Correspondent Name: JOANN VILLAMIZAR

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 629

Address Line 4: REDDING, CONNECTICUT 06896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MING_ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANN VILLAMIZAR
SIGNATURE:	/JoAnn Villamizar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Ming\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Ming\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503278643 REEL: 035488 FRAME: 0748

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Ming Zhao residing at 16 Stonehill Road

East Longmeadow, MA 01028, USA

David Royston Hughes residing at 1203 Stillson Road

Fairfield, Connecticut 06824, USA

Murty Venkata Bhamidipati residing at 26 Tim Clark Circle

Simsbury, Connecticut 06070, USA

are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

# Low Odor Reactive Methacrylate Composition for Fast Room Temperature Curing Floor Coating Formulations

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 14/584,344, filed December 29, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Dur-A-Flex, Inc. is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said inventor(s) have sold. assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Dur-A-Flex, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said invention and/or said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said inventions and/or said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention and/or said improvements to said Dur-A-Flex, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 035488 FRAME: 0749

WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/We HERBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to said Dur-A-Flex Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Dur-A-Flex Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

Ming Zhao,

David Royston Hughes

Murty Veńkata Bhamidipáti

4103/2015

Date

4/14/2015

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 035488 FRAME: 0750